505771265 11/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5818081 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIAGEN HEALTHCARE BIOTECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS LIMITED 09/06/	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIAGEN HEALTHCARE BIOTECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	SKELTON HOUSE, LLOYD STREET NORTH	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M15 6SH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16042320
Patent Number:	9957548
Patent Number:	10030241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 712-8531

Email: admin@medlerferro.com, docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0051-0021US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA M BOUCHEZ

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia M. Bouchez #47,438/

DATE SIGNED: 11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=0051-0021US3 - Change of Assignee Address#page1.tif

PATENT 505771265 REEL: 051002 FRAME: 0916

Application No. 16/042,320 Filing Date: July 23, 2018

Inventor(s) Patrick McCoy SPOONER

QIAGEN HEALTHCARE BIOTECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS Assignee:

LIMITED

Title: METHODS AND KITS FOR CAPTURING SPERM NUCLEIC

ACIDS

0051-0021US3 Docket No.:

United States Patent and Trademark Office ATTN: Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN ASSIGNEE

Dear Sir/Madam:

It is hereby requested of the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record a change in the address of the Assignee in the above-identified application.

The Assignee's previous address is recorded at Reel 050791, Frame 0593:

QIAGEN HEALTHCARE BIOTECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS LIMITED Amersham Place, Little Chalfont Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom HP7 9NA

The new address of the Assignee, currently being recorded, is:

QIAGEN HEALTHCARE BIOTECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS LIMITED Skelton House, Lloyd Street North Manchester, United Kingdom M15 6SH

Assignee's representative hereby confirms this change of address in Assignee.

November 13, 2019 Submitted by: /Cynthia M. Bouchez/ Date:

MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC Customer No. 56719

8201 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1060

McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: 703-712-8521 Facsimile: 703-712-8525

4828-5678-6604, v. 1

PATENT REEL: 051002 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 11/13/2019

Cynthia M. BOUCHEZ

Registration No. 47,438 Attorney for Assignee